

PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 25, 2024 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 H&K Group, Inc. Public Relations Office

H&K ANNOUNCES 17TH ANNUAL CHARITY GOLF OPEN

Skippack, PA – <u>H&K Group, Inc.</u> (H&K) is pleased to announce that they will be hosting their 17th Annual Charity Golf Open on Saturday, September 28, 2024, at <u>Hickory Valley</u> <u>Golf Club</u> in Gilbertsville, PA.

For 17 years H&K has gathered employees, friends, customers and clients together on a Saturday each fall for a special day of golf, togetherness and giving back. With the help of everyone involved, this event has become one of H&K's largest and most successful fundraisers, with all proceeds benefiting a charity or non-profit of their choice each year. Since H&K's first Charity Golf Open in 2007, the company has raised \$338,000 for local charities.

For 2024, H&K has turned their focus to <u>Make-A-Wish Philadelphia</u>, <u>Delaware &</u> <u>Susquehanna Valley</u>. This life-changing non-profit organization seeks to grant wishes for children with critical illnesses by creating a community of strength and hope. The organization's service areas include the following counties in Pennsylvania: Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia, Dauphin, Lancaster, Lebanon, Cumberland, and Perry. For more information about Make-A-Wish Philadelphia, Delaware & Susquehanna Valley or to fully grasp their mission, please visit <u>https://wish.org/philadesv</u>.

A wide variety of sponsorship opportunities exist for this fundraising event. For more information on how to contribute or to become a sponsor, please contact Jennifer Haines in H&K Group, Inc.'s PR/Marketing Office at 610-222-3508, or conveniently via email at <u>jbealer@hkgroup.com</u>.

H&K Group, Inc. provides <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction</u> <u>and building materials</u>, and associated <u>ancillary services</u> through 85 operations in three states, including eastern PA, NJ, and DE. For further information on H&K Group, Inc. and its extensive array of products and services, please visit <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or contact us at 610.584.8500.

